

Government College of Engineering, Amravati



ISTE Student Chapter Council

The Indian Society for Technical Education (ISTE) is a national, professional, non-profit society registered under the Indian Societies Registration Act of 1860. The major objective of the ISTE is to assist and contribute in the production and development of top quality professional engineers and technicians needed by the industries and other organisations.

This academic year 2021-22, At the time of admission total 518 ISTE student membership fee were taken by the institute for the newly admitted students of both B.Tech and M.Tech. **Rs. 1,52,515** only collected from the students and deopsited in the bank account of **Secretary, ISTE Student Chapter Govt. COE, Amravati**, Account number: 2097189942, Central Bank of India, Premier Plaza, Gadge Nagar, Amravati. Out of 518 registered ISTE students, 495 students are currently affiliated with the institute.

The precise amount towards ISTE collected from each student of B.Tech and M.Tech isshown below:-

	Total amount:	Rs. 1,52,515/-
3. Direct Second Year B.Tech -	58 x 295 =	Rs. 17,110/-
2. First Year M.Tech -	$38 \times 295 =$	Rs. 11,210/-
1. First Year B.Tech -	$421 \times 295 =$	Rs. 1,24,195/-

Other details are as follows: -

Institution Membership Id	IM243
Student Chapter Code	MH077
Year of registration (Student Chapter)	2002
Faculty Chapter Code	MH119
Year of registration (Faculty Chapter)	2005

Officials of ISTE Student Chapter Council GCOEA:

Dr. A.M. Mahalle, Principal, GcoE Amravati	Chairman
Prof. S.J. Meshram, Electronics Engineering.	Faculty Advisor
Swaroopraj Panzade, 4 th year (2022-23), Instrumentation Engg.	President